
Government ofNCT of Delhi
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING (UNION TERRITORIES CIVIL SERVICES)

Vishwas Nagar Institutional Area, Behind Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-110032

F.5/01/01/2025-26/UTCS/TS-1/ 6 Date:

To,
All Concerned Head of Departments,
Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi,
Delhi/ New Delhi.

Sub: Two weeks Training Programme of Newly Promoted Grade-I (DSS),
(Gazetted) GNCT of Delhi-reg.

Sir/Madam,

Group-B

With reference to Services letter vide No. F.No.2/05/2023/SI/I/ 104198/2025
dated 22.08.2025 on the subject cited above, this directorate has scheduled this training
programme in nine (09) batches as below:-

S.N.

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.
6.
7.

8.

9.

Batch

Batch-I
Batch-II
Batch-III
Batch-IV
Batch-V
Batch-VI
Batch-VII
Batch-VIII
Batch-IX

No. of participants

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
53

15

29
03
17

01
15
05
19

09

09
09
11
11

12
12

01
01
02

Date

2025 to 26
2025 to 14
2025 to 17
2025 to 28
2025 to 12
2025 to 29
2026 to 16
2026 to 02
2026 to 20

09
10
11

11
12
12
01

02
02

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026

It is therefore, requested to ensure that all the above mentioned officers deputed for

this training, report to UTCS as per schedule of their training as the same is compulsory
for all the Officers.

This issues with the prior approvalof competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

(JYOTI SETH)
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

(IN-SERVICE TRG.)
Encls: Batch-wise list ofparticipants.

F.5/01/01/2025-26/UTCS/TS-1/ 93 \ 6033 Date:

Copy forwarded to: -

I. The Deputy Secretary (Services-I), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, I.P.
Estate, New Delhi-110002.

2. P.S. to the Director, Directorate ofTraining, U.T.C.S.



List of Section Officers (Batch-I)
From 15/09/2025 to 26/09/2025

S.No.

1. 22-07-1972
2. 27-07-1975
3. 01-05-1975
4. 06-09-1992
5. 19-11-1968
6.

7. 01-01-1969
8.

9. 15-09-1968

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Name

NEELAM TANEJA
KUIJEET SINGH
CHANDER SEKHAR
HARSHEEN KAUR ANAND
SUNIL KUMAR
SONIKA MALHOTRA
HAZARI LAL
POONAM
RAJEEV KUMAR VERMA
VIKAS JANARDHAN
MESHRAM
MANISH KUMAR JAIN
VIVEK REDHU
HEMANT AGGARWAL
VIKAS KUMAR
LITIN UPADHYAY
LALIT MALHOTRA
SOMA GUHA
RAJINDER PAL SINGH BEDI
RAMESHWAR DAYAL
MUKTI SHANKAR
SAHEB NAMDEO SAWATE
RAJESH KUMAR
NARENDER TOKAS
RAJIV KUMAR MEENA
DHEER SINGH
RAMBIR
VIRENDER KUMAR
SHALINI SEHGAL

ANIL KUMAR
DEBABRATA MONDAL
KRISHAN KUMAR
RAKESH ARORA
DAYA CHAND SHARMA
DINESH KHANNA
YOGESH KUMAR
POONAM GAHLOT
MAHESH GUPTA
SAVITA
YELLAPPA H.

SUNIL KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR
SATYA PAL SINGH
ALKA SHARMA

RAMKESH MEENA
SAVITA RANI
SUNIL CHANDANA
RAJU RAM
NAVEEN KUMAR MEENA
PAWAN KUMAR MEENA
BHUPINDER SINGH

DOB

02-197413-

23-07-1972

07-03-1973
05-04-1987
08-04-1993
24- 04-1988
10-10-1970
05-08-1988
08- 12-1974
IO-04-1972
29-08-1971
15- 04-1971

04-1991
01-07-1967
11-10-1972
09-06-1972
23-06-1990
26-07-1969
01-05-1973
13-01-1976
15-08-1971

25-10-1992
25-01-1973
05-01-1968
06-10-1975
01-07-1971
10-11-1970
05-08-1991
01-01-1988
18-1 1-1970
17- 06-1973
20-04-1971
23-10-1972
10-01-1972
12-03-1970
05-04-1969

11-07-1975
26-07-1975
31-12-1970
02-01-1967
01-08-1990
08-02-1992
19-08-1971

Name of the
Department

ARCHI
ARCHI
AUD
AWAIT
CEO
CEO
CEO
CJAIL
CJAIL

CMO
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EMP
ENEMY
PROPERTY
CELL
EXCISE
EXCISE
EXCISE
F&S

FCD
GAD
GBPH
GGSH
GTBH
I&FC
LNH
MAMC
0/0 MIN. Sh
ASHISH
SOOD
PAO

PAO
PAO
SERVICES
SERVICES
W&CD

Mobile No.

9999167585
9910755187
9868859683
8588832261

9818222432
9868814914
9968162016
9717259189
8130425255

9968339248
9871735366
9711 146718

8810502086
9968296260
8010555062
8168218582

9999646224
9999691862
9650340021
81301 10282
991 1408215
8368086567
8010082545

9785957920
9013212977
9811470545
9212289790
9999828787

8010903476
9899074433
9871158570
9212018756
9868324445
9821797414
8368188871

9968907979
9871062913
9958547162
991 1864580
996821 1047

9810424777
9911179136
9212979395

8586021355
9582388028
991 1700949

9810574675
9024281624
9718373938
9873158021



List of Section Officers (Batch-II)
From 29/09/2025 to 14/ 10/2025

(7.

14-11-1983
09-06-1991
06-01-1987
07-09-1990

28-08-1990

29-03-1970

17-03-1970
14-10-1970

S.No.

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Name

PRAVEEN RADIAN
MURARI KUMAR JHA
MOHIT KUMAR
ASHISH
BALWAN SINGH
DINESH KUMAR
PANKAJ VERMA
SANJEEV KUMAR
NARINDER KUMAR
SOMIT CHATERJI
SATNAM KAUR
SURENDER KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
KIRANMAI
JALWATI SINGH
RENU MALHOTRA
UPMA CHAUHAN
JITENDRA KUMAR JATAV
YUDHVIR SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
SANDEEP MALIK
KANHAIYA LAL GUPTA
CHITRA SRINIVASAN
AMIT MAAN
SEEMA CHUGH
PARAM SINGH
SUNIL GAUTAM
RAKESH KUMAR
KUNAL NINANEYA
PRAVEEN KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR
SUNITI SINGH
BEENA MEENA
SATISH KUMAR LOHMORE
PRABHAT KUMAR
SUBASH CHAND
AJAY KUMAR TAGRA

AADITYA PARASHAR
SEEMA CHAHAR
ABHISHEK SHARMA
ROSHAN TIWARI
RAJEEV KUMAR
BALBIR SINGH
MAHESH KUMAR
DHIRAJ KUMAR MALIK
AVINASH KUMAR
GEETA KUKREJA
SATISH KUMAR
SUNIL ATAL
INDU

DOB

07-03-1971

26-10-1971

22-08-1969
27- 04-1969

07-12-1970
02-10-1971
11-05-1975
23-06-1970

04-197324 —

15-06-1993
01-05-1969
13-02-1976
28-07-1970
11 - 197408-

-04-197229
04-05-1986
18-01-1973
13-01-1993
21-06-1977
01-02-1976
19-08-1985
10-09-1971
01-02-1968
08-05-1967
20-07-1991
27- 07-1974
07-03-1968
05-01-1971
15-05-1971

26-09-1973
05-1 1-1973
25-10-1992
04-05-1991
29-09-1970
19-06-1968
20-11-1991
16-05-1969
14-10-1984
18-05-1972
24-12-1970
14-11-1968
25-03-1973

Name of the
Department
AR
AWAIT
AWAIT
AWAIT
BMH
CEO
CEO
DAM
DIP
DSCST
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EXCISE

GAD
GAD
GAD
GAD
HOME
IND

LABOUR
LGS

LNH
NCJMH
0/0 MIN. Sh.
PRAVESH
SAHIB
SINGH
PAO
PAO

PCA
POWER
PROH
REAT
REV
REV
REV
REV
SCDRC
SERVICES
UTCS

Mobile No.

9810886838
7533097835
8802703339
9899032215
9953728290
8053428808
9899532456
9582769416
9654672058
9868154357
99101 16437
7011143721

9911938123
9871349964
9013334989
9818670951

9899109296
8058605224
9717743206
9717675376
9811413447
7838122453
9891496858
9911560444
9958694913
9458763304
9899231203
9013697470
9990654856
9968093416
9811364130
9868065600
9008816298
9810970077
7042584606
9991474590
9911745656

9868155508
9968726460
9992286288
9069393611

9818839766
9868883200
8505925546
9811218569
9711597213
9717853120
9911360214
9871467994
9540125111



List ofSection Officers (Batch-III)

From 03/11/2025 to 17/11/2025

s.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Name

NITISH SHARMA
ASHOK KUMAR PASWAN
MAI-IABIR SINGH
JAGDISH NARAIN MEENA
LALIT KUMAR
SEEMA SINGH
RAVI KANT
MOHIT MANN
PANKAJ KUMAR YADAV
RAHUL
SUDHIR
SURAJ MAL MEENA
DEEPAK KUMAR DUA
ANJU CHHABRA
MANISH SINGH
RAJIV YADAV
NEELAM
MANJU SETIA
DUSHIYANT KUMAR NIGAM
RAKESH KUMAR
VIJAY PAL
KIRAN
MURARI LAL MEENA
RAM CHANDRA LAKHERA
MAGAN DAHIYA
MANOJ KUMAR
JAI BHAGWAN
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA
DEEPAK KUMAR
BINDU TYAGI
AJAY KUMAR
TOSHIT RALHAN
VIJAY POPLI
SANDEEP YADAV
VIRENDER KUMAR
MONIKA MUNJAL
SANDEEP KUMAR
SATISH KUMAR
SAURABH
TARUN MALIK
DHARMENDRA SHARMA
ANIL
VINAY KUMAR
AASHNA SOLANKI
VIJAY KUMAR RAWAT
DALIP KUMAR TANWAR
NIRMAL CHAWLA
VINAY KUMAR SHARMA
SHIVANI GAKHAR
KAMAL PREET SINGH

DOB

12-12-1988
10- 09-1974
15-04-1972
03-07-1976
01-07-1985
11- 04-1979
15-12-1985
13-01-1992
30-06-1990
30-08-1991
22-02-1989
01-08-1969
22 — 04-1973
07-09-1970
14-10-1991
09-10-1985
18-09-1969
10-08-1970
01-08-1988
23-05-1968
13-02-1968
17-07-1992
01-01-1970
14-01-1978
18-12-1972
09- 12-1974
23-09-1972
16-08-1969
15— 04-1989
15-08-1970
01-05-1969
28- 1984
09-11-1988
20-12-1985
19-05-1968
12-08-1972
13-09-1981
16-09-1989
24-02-1990
18-05-1993
23-07-1972
19-05-1991
19-02-1989
27-10-1991
27- 04-1970
04-12-1970

04-1967
11-07-1989
17-03-1992
30-12-1975

Name of the
Department
AR
AWAIT
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CMO
CMO
DOV
DSW
DT&T
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EXCISE

GAD
GTBH
H&FW
IGH
LABOUR
LAS

LNH
NCC
PANCH
RCS
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
REV
SCDRC
SCDRC
SERVICES
THIA
TMI'

Mobile No.

9671039381
9013372680
9873161074
9968380995
9958701702
9958307283
7982823638
9958639067
7049125990
9034536768
8882148519
9718110454
9811553792
9818724887
9899567856
87440521 10

9958110805
8376924570
6396225491

9350990327
9818676152
7982157990
9899213879
9871975874
9717129701

9868006552
9990174362
931 1280030

9416445509
9971 103583
9910976681

9773771005
9017140152
9899682431
9891665333
981 1869423
9911884015
9812430900
9582522535
8860029096
9810280495
9711428382
9650056641
8882888277
9871322529
9871210026
9958574007
9990622286
9953478723
9891967043



List of Section Officers (Batch-IV)
From 17/ 11/2025 to 28/ 11/2025

s.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Name

MONIKA
KIRAN SUDAN
NEERAJ KUMAR MEENA
SATISH
OM PRAKASH MEENA
PRAVEEN KUMAR
CHANDRA SHEKHAR
RAJESH KUMAR YADAV
LALIT KUMAR SINGH
GOPESH
VIVEKANANDA
S.DODDAMANI
SUBHASHISH BOSE
LOKESH
KAMAL JEET
SARWAN KUMAR
SHASHI BALA
ANJANA NAYYAR /SHARMA
DEEPA KUMARI
MEENA DHANWARIA
CHANDER HAS
G.KARTIKEYAN
RAHUL SHARMA
BIPUL KUMAR
JAGJIT SHARMA
MUNEET ALAGH
AMIT BANSAL
SUDIP KUMAR BANERJEE
YAG DU"IT
RAHUL SAGAR
P.SREE DEVI
ROHIT KUMAR
SHANTI SHARMA
RAKESH KUMAR MEENA
NEETU KUMARI
NITISH KHAITAR
MAHESHWAR CHANDER
MANOJ KUMAR
ARVIND KUMAR SINGH
POONAM NAYAR
ANKUSH GARG
VARUN SHARMA
ASHOK KUMAR
DEEP CHAND TIWARI
HARISH SHARMA
SUNIL KUMAR SHOKEEN
MONIKA SARDANA
VARINDER BHATIA
RAJEEV SHARMA
MUKESH KUMAR
VARUN SEHRA

DOB

12-12-1990
28-11-1969
27-08-1988

-04-1993
05-06-1977
02-09-1970
30- 05-1977
11-04-1972
02-11-1990
29-11-1984
01- 01-1974

04- 07-1974
06-01-1989
14-03-1973
29-09-1968
19-09-1970
08-04-1973
02-07-1970
18-04-1970
01-05-1968
30-03-1973

04-1975
16-06-1970
20-10-1970
15-12-1971
02-10-1972
20-06-1968
15-11-1970
11-10-1983
19-02-1970
01-04-1991
20-12-1972
24-12-1988
19-12-1992
30-01-1992
15-08-1967
28-07-1987

04-1991
15-08-1972
08-10-1987
12-05-1990
10-06-1967

05-197415-

10-10-1989
11-12-1991
23-07-1969
12-09-1971
02-01-1970
14-01-1968
04-09-1990

Name of the
Department
AUD
AUD
AWAIT
CEO
CEO
CHIEF WHIP
CMO
DEV
DHS
EDN
EDN

EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EXCISE
EXCISE
FINANCE
FSD
GAD
GAD
H&FW
HREDN
I&FC
IGH
IGH
MAMC
PANCH
PAO
PAO
PAO
PAO

REV
REV
REV
REV
SCDRC
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SRDC
TTE

W&CD

Mobile No.

9953393968
9958606445
9352206662
9717901591
8802656025
9716616981

9899842805
9968262429
9911553603
9555517775
9868954833

9810598314
9953477258
9289427560
9810706094
9953312984
9868288667
981 1994187

9990766408
9868825552

9868152519
9873582003
8860858111

9899337673
9210482456
9968262777
9711806535
991 1 160348
8527270207
9868830548
8700516275
9650248166
9782558687
9818936874
7015627672
9818552910
9962772550
8700921036
9899005011

8368061882
9582801637
9717048464
9210438638
7053510612
9004000821
9868670676
9818350787
9868895200
9818338643
9024490422



List of Section Officers (Batch-V)
From 01 12 2025 to 12 12 2025

S.No.

1.

2. 30-08-1967
3. 03-05-1969
4. 20-07-1969
5. 01-07-1970
6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Name

MUNESH MEENA
PREM SINGH
SANJEEV KWATRA
RAJESH KUMAR
DALIP KUMAR
ARUN KUMAR
ANJU SURI
SATENDER PRASAD NAWANI
MUKESH KUMAR
AMIT MALHOTRA
NIRUN KUMAR T.S.
RAJESH KUMAR
NITIN KUMAR TYAGI
DIKSHA
KAILASH CHAND
MAYANK GAURAV
JYOTSANA GUYINA
NEERU MEDIRXITA
KULDEEP SINGH
CHANCHAL MALHOTRA
ARORA

BRIJESH MATHUR
GAUTAM
VIRENDER SINGH
VANDANA RAJINDER
GULIANI
MANJEET SINGH
ANUJ MIGLANI

SATISHKUMAR
HARI RAM MEENA
VIJENDER SINGH
RENU WADHWA
CHINTAMANI DWIVEDI
HITESH WARDHAN
DAYA NAND
DEVI SURI PATHANIA
AMIT CHAUHAN
AJAY SINGH RANA

RAJBALA KAUSHIK

SANJEEV KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR GULIA
SUNIL KUMAR
NEERAJ SHARMA
ABHINAV SHARMA
RENU CHOPRA
PARTAP SINGH RAWAT
PRAVESH AGGARWAL
MOHAN KUMAR
ISH BAJAJ
RATTAN PAL
NEERU ARORA
ANKUR SHARMA

DOB

20-09-1991

03-01-1991
03 -04-1971
25 — 04-1975
20-07-1971
03-01-1972
31-10-1971
20-02-1972
21-01-1987
14-02-1993
02-02-1972
01-09-1990
20-07-1975
15-05-1969
18-05-1969

30-08-1969
20-07-1970
30-09-1991
02-12-1972

21-07-1972
08-03-1970

04-1973

21-07-1973
10-06-1976
15-03-1972
01-04-1973
04-08-1969
18-08-1989
08-07-1973
09-02-1970
10-10-1987
30-04-1968

18-06-1975

-04-1971
01-12-1989
28-05-1972
14-06-1973
13-02-1990
31-08-1972
29-08-1972
10-07-1970
07-02-1970
21-11-1969
30-05-1967
28-06-1967
16-05-1992

Name of the
Department

AYUSH
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
cso
DHS
DIP
DMC
DSSSB
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN

EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN

EDN
EDN
EDN
ENEMY
PRPPERTY
CELL
EXCISE
EXCISE
EXCISE
GAD
H&FW
I&FC

LABOUR
LJ&LA
0/0 COMM.
PwBD
0/0 MIN. Sh.
PRAVESH
SAHIB
SINGH
PANCH
PAO
PAO
RCS

REV
SCDRC
SEC
SEC
SERVICES
"ITE

Mobile No.

9821458066
9868708386
9990589090
935001 1972
9811573123
9557520985
9811784995
9868286291
981 1236848
9971430221

9313202258
9868495531
9719759269
98961 18886

9891762762
7409992418
8076809877
9868833787
9868260163

9599291637
9910695028
9050079501

9868252144

9999591664
9810807700
9818800953

8860705859
9911856120
9891975833
7289002663
9999628184
9582848851

9971341699
9582375929
9654006464
9868165496

8010098222

9899549082
9541790471
8076933716
9999207791
96541 19003

8800358562
9868719970
9560234343
9910837258
8076674607
991 1291572
9868978313
9717037917



List of Section Officers (Batch-VI)
From 15/ 12/2025 to 29/ 12/2025

s.No.

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.

Name

SANDEEP SINDHU
RAHUL KUMAR
AJAY DHONCHAK
SONIA JAIN
ASHOK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
RAJ KUMAR NIRWAN
GAURAV SHOKHANDA
RAJEEV MANN
PANKAJ GUPTA
DALBIR SINGH
DINESH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR JHA
SAHIL SALUJA
YATIN THAPAR
DEEPIKA GROVER
PRATIBHA SHARMA
PRAVEEN SOLANKI
MUNISH KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR GUPTA
VINOD SINGH BISHT
SUNIL RAWAT
JAGDISH KUMAR
RAVINDER
SUMIT KHARB
R.SESHADRI
NIRAJ
PAWAN KUMAR
SUNITA SACHDEVA
SHEELA JAIN
PRATAP SINGH
RASHWANI KOHLI
GEETA RANI
SHALIL RAUTHAN
JITENDER KUMAR MEENA
SANJAY GUPTA
NAVEEN KUMAR DAGAR
MOHAN CHAND
ARUN PARASHAR
PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA
JAGSHEEL MISHRA
SANJAY GUSAIN
SANJEEV KUMAR
SUMIT
MOHIT MANN
SACHIN
RAVINDER KUMAR
NARESH CHAND
HARISH KUMAR SHARMA
MANOJ KUMAR MISHRA

DOB

05-06-1991
10-10-1990
09-12-1991
16-12-1971
12-09-1968
02-08-1989
06-01-1979
20-10-1991
06-08-1989
22-06-1988
05-04-1968
08-01-1989
15-01-1968
23-03-1989
22-05-1989
15-08-1971
09-08-1970
22-12-1990
17-10-1975
19- 12-1974
27-01-1969
17-08-1971
10-10-1972
01-07-1990
11-09-1991
02-05-1973
02-11-1967
04 — 04-1991
23-03-1972
14-10-1967
21-01-1967
28-02-1972
26-12-1968
27-07-1968
10-08-1989
26-05-1968
30-11-1986
08-05-1971
23-03-1989
02 — 04-1969

07-1973
14-09-1973
13-09-1970
05-08-1991
24-07-1991
10-04-1993
19-06-1976
26-08-1973
01- 04-1990
20-01-1973

Name of the
Department
AUD
AWAIT
AWAIT
CEO
CEO
CEO
DCPCR
DIP

DPROS
DPROS
DSSSB
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EMP

FCD
IGH
IND

LABOUR
LABOUR
MAMC
PAO
PAO
RCS
REV
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

Mobile No.

9466514686
9555506671

8586959602
9811 129943

9818955698
9728249199
9868604664
9899358637
9654356375
8219848035
9810508484
8655915705
9891251940
9999943272
9810454052
9811991561
991 1 104486
9711002239

7827540013
9990026829
9650134814
9899025492
7027091909
9953575141

9818773170
991 1542460
9315319231

798828789
9313419732
991 1455456

9810745907
9891211753
9650541899
7827242357
9811232435
9210339033
9810448561

8076468474
9968275302
9953244241
9899117298
9811382182

9899924559
971 1244769

9899375723
9560548481

9911316030
9136397101



List of Section Officers (Batch-VII)
From 05 01 2026 to 16 01 2026

S.No.

21-06-19691.

01-01-19762.

3.

4.
13-01-19725.

20-03-19726.

7.

8.

9.

10.
10-05-198911.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

37.

38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.

44.
45.

46.
47.
48.

49.
50.

Name

SUNITA RANI
DILIP KUMAR
ROHIT
VIMAL RAI
YOGESH KHURANA
SANJAY
AMITA SUD
ASHOK BANSAL
PANKAJ SHARMA
SUJATA KAUL
HIMANSHU
JITENDER KUMAR
NARESH KUMAR
GAURAV SHARMA
RAHUL GAHLOT
RAHUL DHAKA
MAMTA AGGARWAL
GEETANJALI
AMARJIT KAUR
SUSHIL KUMAR
GEETA RANI
JAGBIR SINGH
SUDHA CHOUDHARY
GAURAV SINDHU
AJAY KUMAR
DEVKI
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA
PROMILA
SUMIT DABAS
SHRI NIWAS SINGH
RENU JHAMB
REKHA JAIN
VANITA CHUGH
SANJEEV KUMAR
NARESH CHANDRA
KESHERWANI
ARUN KUMAR SHARMA
RAJESH KUMAR

PRADEEP POPLI

NAVEEN
RAM KESH
SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA
DEEKSHANT SHOKEEN
VIBHAV SHUKLA
BRIJENDRA KUMAR
SHUKLA
VIKASH
HIMANSHU SRIVASTAVA
HAKIM RAI
SUNIL ANAND BURARK
DEVENDER DABAS
SURAJ

DOB

26-12-1991
04-196914 —

30 — 04-1969
05-01-1973
29-05-1990
30-05-1969

05-01-1970
18-06-1971
23-09-1990
06-11-1991

07-1989
15- 10-1974
18-12-1975
29-02-1972

-07-1970
10-06-1990

04-1973
20-02-1975
29-09-1988
01 -07-1974
22-05-1968
09-05-1970
01 -04-1972
12-10-1988
10-06-1988
16-05-1972
18-03-1975
03-06-1972
02-02-1971

04-1968

07-02-1970
01-197401-

27-02-1973

10-11-1988
20-07-1970
02-07-1992
23-09-1990
11-07-1991

-07-1992

04-1992
07-12-1974
05-01-1968
11-02-1990
18-08-1973

04-199120 —

Name of the
Department
BSC
CEO
CEO
CEO
CMO
CNBC
COA
DDCD
DHG
DOV
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
ENV
EXCISE

H&FW
I&FC
LABOUR
LGS
MAMC

MHA
0/0 MIN. Sh.
PRAVESH
SAHIB
SINGH
0/0 MIN. Sh.
RAVINDER
SINGH
INDRA
PAO
PAO
PCA
REV
REV
REV

REV
REV
REV
REV
SGMH
TPT

Mobile No.

9968689797
9650180413
9717671564
8585956736
9971003636
8447926738
9810454626
9212235126
971 1495653
981 1747170
8826739086
9811577171

9871407090
7042734036
9891868984
9910343876
9999916964
8178092119
9654446169
9910911041

7838776470
9312759291
9999062066
8010546032
9899621343
7838393605
99901 18939

9958750344
9013499829
9716471385
9891901492
8851004581
9891364446
9868826990
9555101225

9810191814
9818620150

9911281901

9871723002
9910423803
8505962019

8750270289
7388654518

9466761900
9873088219
9015776840
8607033836
9811467452
9718807201



List of Section Officers (Batch-VIII)
From 19/01/2026 to 02/0212026

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Name

RAJ KUMAR GI-WRA

SURESH NEGI
KARMVIR SINGH
PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA
JOGINDER SINGH
MEENAKSHI GI-JIJI'A

VIKAS
SOURAV KASANA
SURESH KUMAR
ANITA
SALEK CHAND
KAMAL KANT
NITIN TOMAR
GIREESH KUMAR
SNEH LATA GOYAL
DINESH SINGH
RAJ SINGH RANA
RAKESH KUMAR
SUNITA
SHAILENDER PUN
SATYAVEER SINGH
NIKHIL
SANJAY KUMAR
BHOOP SINGH
PRATEEK
AMIT KUMAR
GEETA
ANKIT DESWAL
KIRAN SHARMA
ABHIMANYU SINGH
ABHAY KUMAR
KAMAL KISHORE
SANJAY KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
KAVITA SHARMA
PARVEEN KUMAR GOYAL

NARENDER
ANAND SINGH RAWAT
SARITA
RAJKUMAR MEENA
YASHPAL CHAUHAN
ANIL THAKRAN
ARJUN SHARMA
TARUNA
RAKESH KUMAR
MANOJ
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ
SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA
ANURAG KUMAR PANDEY
DHARAMPAL SANEJA

DOB

10-09-1973
11—08— 1974
03-09-1972
01-01-1968
01-05-1969
27-09-1989
15-10-1988
06-08-1992
15-01-1970
26-08-1967
26-01-1977
08-08-1992
20-01-1988
10-01-1970
22-12-1971
15-02-1990
21-10-1990

03-197410-

17-06-1969
03-07-1971

04-197213 —

30-05-1988
24-02-1968
08-03-1967
17-05-1986
18-09-1989
04-07-1970
03-11-1989

04-196807-

01-01-1991
19-12-1991
26-08-1970
09-08-1989
15-03-1971
01-05-1972
23-02-1975

21-10-1990
09-02-1976
25 — — 1974
16-08-1990

04-197008-

01-04-1990
03-12-1990
21-05-1968
05-01-1970
04-11-1972
20- 04-1975
12-10-1971

28-09-1989
10-05-1970

Name of the
Department

cso
cso
DDUH
DHS
DSSSB
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EXCISE
EXCISE
EXCISE

GAD
I&FC
LABOUR
0/0 MIN. Sh.
PRAVESH
SAHIB
SINGH

PAO
PAO
RCS

REV
REV
REV
SCDRC
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

Mobile No.

9891294900
9818140045

9868630953
9818700800
9555146898
9355559385

9958416322
9910045746
9911888256
7015566568
9999790887
9312227535
8586819995
8968489330
9654684180
7838069539
9953576631
991 1038567
9899818171

8920874488
9891971696
991 1303567

9717502982

8287096226
9466785757
9968302497
8860750901

8210062060
8700017262
9253000494
9811 138620
7836096569

9350092200

9991110023
9818273838
9971021300
9958806785
9717619107

9953108672
9871858225
9210329423
9871690225
9868734420
9868536455
9582727797
9871318061



List of Section Officers (Batch-IX)
From 09 02 2026 to 20 02 2026

S.No.

05-06-1971
1.

13-09-19882.

15-09-19883.

4.
03-05-19895.

6.

17-07-19927.

07-07-19788.

9.

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

Name

ARUN KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR
RAMAN GARG
PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
AJAY KUMAR
RAMPHOOL MEENA
GAURAV DRALL
BHAGWAN SAHAI MEENA
RAJESH KUMAR
JAI PRAKASH
GOPAL JEE CHOUBEY
BRIJESH PANDEY
SEEMA MALHOTRA
AJAY MISRA
SHARMILA SINGH
NITISH GOEL
VINAY KUMAR SHANKAR
SHIVRAJ SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
VICHITRA BALA
PRAVEEN KUMAR
GYANENDER SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR
SUMAN SHARMA
SUNIL KUMAR
VINOD KUMAR
KULDEEP
RAKESH KUMAR
SANDHYA SINDHWANI
VIJAY KUMAR
NARESH KUMAR
RAVI KANT SHARMA
KULBIR GULIA
PRAVEEN CHANDRA SHARMA
NAKUL YADAV
AJENDER SINGH RANA

KAVITA JUNEJA
DUSHYANT
DEEPAK KUMAR
SAGAR KHANNA
ROHIT KUMAR VERMA
ANKUSH MANN
SANDEEP KUMAR
BAL RAM MEENA
YUDHVEER SINGH TOMAR
VIKAS KHATRI
SANDEEP
MEENU MEHAN
KRISHNA NEGI
AKHIL CHAND NAUTIYAL
ARUN SATIJA
NAVNEET SANGAL
ANITA SINGH BISHT

DOB

01-05-1991

05-09-1976

02-10-1974
04-01-1970

06-1989
05-12-1972

04-1971Ol-

06-09-1968
18-09-1970
28-11-1989
05-10-1971
22-08-1969

04-1971
17-01-1968
02-03-1988
03-09-1990
15-03-1971
12-09-1968
20-01-1969
07-05-1975
01-03-1970
13 — 07-1970
16-04-1971
15-12-1968
02-01-1968
30-04-1970
30- 06-1985
23-02-1992
26-01-1990
03-10-1970

07-1975
1 1-06-1985
13-03-1990
29-07-1992
19-01-1970
12-05-1990
30-06-1984
02- 06 _ 1993
24-02-1992
19-07-1990
08-12-1989
22-05-1973
12-08-1974
07-05-1969
22-07-1972
08-08-1973
19-07-1973

Name of the
Department
AWAIT

AWAIT
AWAIT
AWAIT
AWAIT
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CEO
CMO
CMO
DDUH
DEV
DFW
DOV
DT&T
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN
EDN

FCD
FSD
GAD
GBPH
IND
LABOUR
LABOUR
LOK
0/0 MIN. Sh.
MANJNDER
SINGH
SIRSA
PAO
PAO

RCS
RCS
RCS
RCS

REV
REV
REV
REV
RTMH
SERVICES
SERVICES
TPT
TPT

Mobile No.

9871502920
8447228136
7982874749
8937905577

9555846170
9910518568
9958344031
9212425252
9990941875
8375013161
991 1947474
9968187556
9873426968
9868339408
7838365050
9013736098
9540067925
9953601073
9891968866
8802655735
9654186428
9582981564
9810193970
9871914320
9871891033
9717757337
9717032233
9873551732
8586998854

9212322347
9212322347
8178468476
9891490450
9868813127

981 1808896
9868400134
9968806916
9654209558
9818812552
8447569585
8729040050
9414285287
8586880196
9999844194
8527972317
9999752862
9311655112
9818602800
9013233155
9873386154
9716146003


